
CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

Legislation Text

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Increase the Not to Exceed
Amount for the Professional Services Contract with la terra studio, inc. of Dallas, Texas for
Landscape Architectural and Engineering Services Related to the Design and Construction of the
Bonnie Wenk Park Phase II Project

COUNCIL GOAL: Enhance the Quality of Life in McKinney
Direction for Strategic & Economic Growth

MEETING DATE: November 7, 2017

DEPARTMENT: City Council

CONTACT: Michael Kowski, AICP, CUD, Director of Parks and Recreation

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:
· Approval of the Resolution.

ITEM SUMMARY:
· At the Council work session on October 16, 2017, staff requested Council’s direction on

authorizing the design and construction of a sky walk bridge within the All Abilities Playground
area at Bonnie Wenk Park.

· Council gave staff the green light to pursue having the sky walk designed and constructed.

· In order to move forward, staff is requesting approval of this resolution to increase la terra’s
original contract not to exceed amount by $50,000, bringing the total not to exceed amount to
$605,000.

· This resolution will allow the City Manager to separately authorize an additional services
amendment to la terra’s design contract to allow for the design of the sky walk and any other
potential design enhancements prior to the completion of phase 2.

· Following that, a change order to the contractor on site, Cooper General Contractors, will allow
for the construction of the sky walk.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
· City Council authorized a design contract for architectural and engineering related services

with la terra studio, inc. for the design of Bonnie Wenk Phase 2 on August 19, 2014 in an
amount not to exceed $545,000.

· On May 2, 2017, City Council authorized an additional $10,000 to be added to the original

File #: 17-1115, Version: 1

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/5/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-1115, Version: 1

contract bringing the new not to exceed amount to $555,000.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
· The Bonnie Wenk Park Phase II Project (PK3222) is a Capital Improvements Program project

funded by general obligation bonds, parkland dedication funds, donations, and a Collin County
grant with a total project budget of $8,391,031.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:
· n/a

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/5/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

